
 
 

 

 
 
To: Councillor Boulton, Convener; and Councillors Cameron, Lesley Dunbar, Grant, 

Greig, McLellan, Townson and MacKenzie. 

 

 
Town House, 

ABERDEEN 23 October 2020 
 
 

LICENSING BOARD 

 

The Members of the LICENSING BOARD are requested to meet in Virtual Teams 
Meeting on TUESDAY, 27 OCTOBER 2020 at 9.30 am. 
 

  

 
JENNI LAWSON 

CLERK TO THE BOARD 
 

 
B U S I N E S S 

 
 

3. Outstanding Annual Fee Payments (Pages 3 -12) 
 

4. Review of the General Direction (Page 13) 
 

 
 
 

Should you require any further information about this agenda, please contact Arlene 
Dunbar ardunbar@aberdeencity.gov.uk 523411 
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ABERDEEN CITY LICENSING BOARD 
 

GENERAL EXTENSIONS 2020 
 

 
On 28 January 2020 Aberdeen City Licensing Board made a determination under 
section 67 of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005 to the effect that: -  
 
All “on consumption” premises with the exception of casinos, whose regular 
licensed hours adhere to the maximum of 15 hours continuous trading in any 24 
hour period, as per the Licensing Board’s Statement of Licensing Policy, may 
extend the licensed hours by 1 hour beyond the terminal hour on the following 
trading dates:- 
 
 
Friday  8 May 2020 
Saturday  31 October 2020 
Friday  4 December 2020 
Saturday  5 December 2020 
Friday  11 December 2020 
Saturday  12 December 2020 
Friday  18 December 2020 
Saturday  19 December 2020 
Thursday  24 December 2020 
Saturday  26 December 2020 
Thursday  31 December 2020 
 
Premises licence holders who meet the terms of the policy need not make an 
extended hours application for these dates. 
There is no obligation placed on licence holders to take advantage of these 
extensions should they not wish to do so. 
 
 
Alexander Munro 
Solicitor  
Licensing Team  
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